
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour 

 

Gateway 1.6 Sprints 

World Wide Technologies Raceway 

Madison, IL 

May 30-31, 2020 



 
Saturday 

 
Qualifying and Races 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

No. 

35 

7 

46 

19 

45 

66 

4 

48 

5 

13 

79 

6 

59 

12 

47 

75 

49 

94 

57 

96 

70 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Richard Wiese 

Justin Claucherty 

Grant Vogel 

Bobby Sak 

Thomas W Burt 

Cliff White 

John Vogel 

Chris Jennerjahn 

Robert Reed 

Steven Rehkemper 

Steven Greenhill 

Peter Jankovskis 

Wade White 

Benjamin Brinn 

David Pintaric 

Connor Sanda 

Scott Barr 

Larry L Morris 

Craig Froeter 

Matthew Miller 

David DeBolt 

Member_ID 

294162 

320162 

527264 

232202 

190965 

290226 

513487 

264694_1 

311013 

222447 

395672 

337818 

55148 

336019_1 

329254 

215450_4 

515144 

189534 

218094_1 

240557 

3899_1 

Hometown 

Chesterfield MO 

Jackson MI 

St. Louis MO 

West Bloomfield MI 

Woodway WA 

Huntsville AL 

Saint Louis MO 

Hartford City IN 

Uxbridge MA 

Chicago IL 

Mundelein IL 

Lisle IL 

Vail CO 

Lafayette IN 

Canfield OH 

Western Springs IL 

Appleton WI 

Bellefontaine OH 

Sterling IL 

Canal Fulton OH 

Cumberland IN 

Region 

STL 

DET 

STL 

DET 

Nwst 

TVR 

STL 

IND 

NER 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

TVR 

IND 

MVR 

CHI 

Milw 

OVR 

BVR 

NEO 

IND 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Best Tm 

1:06.045 

1:06.063 

1:06.182 

1:06.432 

1:06.678 

1:07.038 

1:07.076 

1:07.111 

1:07.201 

1:07.685 

1:07.995 

1:08.230 

1:08.551 

1:08.554 

1:08.569 

1:09.025 

1:09.528 

1:10.956 

1:11.514 

1:12.817 

1:14.226 

Best Speed 

89.939 

89.914 

89.753 

89.415 

89.085 

88.606 

88.556 

88.510 

88.392 

87.759 

87.359 

87.058 

86.651 

86.647 

86.628 

86.056 

85.433 

83.714 

83.061 

81.574 

80.026 

In Lap 

14 

12 

3 

7 

4 

4 

16 

3 

3 

9 

5 

11 

8 

4 

5 

15 

14 

5 

4 

9 

13 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 5/30/2020 7:43:57 AM 

Charlene BettingerChief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Kevin Coulter Chief Steward 

20-ST-8531 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Gateway 1.6 Sprints Super Tour 

Group 1 SRF3 

Saturday Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 7:05:32 

Gateway Motor Park 1.650 miles 

5/30/2020 08:00 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour

Gateway 1.6 Sprints - Sanction #20-ST-8531

St. Louis and Southern Illinois Regions



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

No. 

35 

7 

19 

46 

4 

45 

66 

13 

48 

5 

6 

79 

59 

57 

96 

49 

94 

75 

70 

47 

12 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Richard Wiese 

Justin Claucherty 

Bobby Sak 

Grant Vogel 

John Vogel 

Thomas W Burt 

Cliff White 

Steven Rehkemper 

Chris Jennerjahn 

Robert Reed 

Peter Jankovskis 

Steven Greenhill 

Wade White 

Craig Froeter 

Matthew Miller 

Scott Barr 

Larry L Morris 

Connor Sanda 

David DeBolt 

David Pintaric 

Benjamin Brinn 

Hometown 

Chesterfield MO 

Jackson MI 

West Bloomfield MI 

St. Louis MO 

Saint Louis MO 

Woodway WA 

Huntsville AL 

Chicago IL 

Hartford City IN 

Uxbridge MA 

Lisle IL 

Mundelein IL 

Vail CO 

Sterling IL 

Canal Fulton OH 

Appleton WI 

Bellefontaine OH 

Western Springs IL 

Cumberland IN 

Canfield OH 

Lafayette IN 

Region 

STL 

DET 

DET 

STL 

STL 

Nwst 

TVR 

CHI 

IND 

NER 

CHI 

CHI 

TVR 

BVR 

NEO 

Milw 

OVR 

CHI 

IND 

MVR 

IND 

Member_ID 

294162 

320162 

232202 

527264 

513487 

190965 

290226 

222447 

264694_1 

311013 

337818 

395672 

55148 

218094_1 

240557 

515144 

189534 

215450_4 

3899_1 

329254 

336019_1 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Best Tm 

1:06.437 

1:06.486 

1:06.581 

1:06.505 

1:07.419 

1:07.305 

1:07.069 

1:07.479 

1:07.119 

1:07.653 

1:08.478 

1:08.613 

1:08.717 

1:11.997 

1:12.106 

1:09.419 

1:11.594 

1:11.349 

1:13.302 

1:09.404 

1:09.321 

Laps 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

22 

21 

21 

17 

15 

13 

11 

3 

3 

Sponsor 

Thank You Race Volunteers! / Hallett Race Shop 

Elite Autosport 

Daikin 

Elite Autosport / Vogel Heating & Cooling 

Flat Out Racing 

Top secret toys 

Jennerjahn Machine 

IceRace.com 

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 

Elite Autosport 

The Cottages/Valvoline/DN Motorsports 

Eastlake Ventures 

Kryderacing 

Dozing Griffin Pub 

Tro Manufacturing 

Kryderacing 

Plato's Closet/Once Upon A Child/Alliance Autosport 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional results posted at 12:55pm 

Official Results posted at 1:50 pm 

Printed: 5/30/2020 12:51:18 PM 

Charlene BettingerChief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Kevin Coulter Chief Steward 

20-ST-8531 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

1.733 

Avg. Speed 

88.682 

Best Lap Tm 

1:06.437 

Best Speed 

89.408 

Best Lap by 

35 - Richard Wiese 

Gateway 1.6 Sprints Super Tour 

Group 1 SRF3 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 11:23:54 

Gateway Motor Park 1.650 miles 

5/30/2020 12:20 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour

Gateway 1.6 Sprints - Sanction #20-ST-8531

St. Louis and Southern Illinois Regions



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

No. 

2 

92 

42 

75 

47 

41 

89 

69 

7 

44 

07 

24 

88 

8 

03 

34 

33 

26 

72 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

1 

12 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

13 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

SM 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

SM 

Name 

Jim Drago 

Jason Knuteson 

Kyle Greenhill 

Voytek Burdzy 

William Knight 

Myles Goertz 

Jamey Randall 

Cooper Lilly 

Justin Lautz 

Paul Gilbert 

Geoffrey Yougdahi 

Frank Schwartz 

Samantha Silver 

Rick Harris 

Ryan Hall 

Chris Taylor 

Robert Bax 

Billy Parrott 

John Valenta 

Member_ID 

333432 

331892 

395683 

407876 

484940 

506119 

338044 

447049 

465371 

72708 

544935 

164153_1 

424412 

327634 

329606 

321393 

207365 

470021 

235360 

Hometown 

Memphis TN 

Indianapolis IN 

Mundelein IL 

Shiller Park IL 

Tulsa OK 

Waukee IA 

Watertown MN 

Henderson KY 

Saint Louis MO 

Davenport IA 

Saint Paul Park MN 

Ann Arbor mi 

Saint Paul MN 

Topeka KS 

Torrington CT 

Elroy TX 

Cincinnati OH 

Barbourville KY 

Bridegton MO 

Region 

MIDS 

CFR 

CHI 

BVR 

NEOK 

DMVR 

LOL 

SIR 

STL 

GtRv 

LOL 

DET 

LOL 

KAN 

NER 

LnSt 

CIN 

CKY 

STL 

Make-Model 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mini Cooper (BS) 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda 2 

Ford Fiesta 

Mazda 2 

Mini Cooper 

Mini 

Mazda Miata 

Best Tm 

1:11.587 

1:11.994 

1:12.063 

1:12.793 

1:12.835 

1:12.911 

1:13.244 

1:13.375 

1:13.658 

1:13.963 

1:14.366 

1:14.754 

1:14.992 

1:15.200 

1:15.255 

1:15.269 

1:16.317 

1:16.644 

1:16.878 

Best Speed 

82.976 

82.507 

82.428 

81.601 

81.554 

81.469 

81.099 

80.954 

80.643 

80.310 

79.875 

79.461 

79.208 

78.989 

78.932 

78.917 

77.833 

77.501 

77.265 

In Lap 

3 

6 

6 

8 

9 

6 

8 

3 

6 

11 

8 

3 

3 

6 

9 

6 

5 

15 

3 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 5/31/2020 3:24:11 PM 

Charlene BettingerChief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Kevin Coulter Chief Steward 

20-ST-8531 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Gateway 1.6 Sprints Super Tour 

Group 2 B-SPEC SM 

Saturday Qualifying - Revised 

Qualifying started at 7:31:10 

World Wide Technology Raceway  1.650 miles 

5/30/2020 08:30 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour

Gateway 1.6 Sprints - Sanction #20-ST-8531

St. Louis and Southern Illinois Regions



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

Not qualified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

42 

2 

92 

75 

7 

89 

41 

69 

47 

44 

72 

8 

34 

03 

07 

33 

26 

24 

88 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

1 

2 

3 

12 

4 

5 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

SM 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

SM 

Name 

Kyle Greenhill 

Jim Drago 

Jason Knuteson 

Voytek Burdzy 

Justin Lautz 

Jamey Randall 

Myles Goertz 

Cooper Lilly 

William Knight 

Paul Gilbert 

John Valenta 

Rick Harris 

Chris Taylor 

Ryan Hall 

Geoffrey Yougdahi 

Robert Bax 

Billy Parrott 

Frank Schwartz 

Samantha Silver 

Hometown 

Mundelein IL 

Memphis TN 

Indianapolis IN 

Shiller Park IL 

Saint Louis MO 

Watertown MN 

Waukee IA 

Henderson KY 

Tulsa OK 

Davenport IA 

Bridegton MO 

Topeka KS 

Elroy TX 

Torrington CT 

Saint Paul Park MN 

Cincinnati OH 

Barbourville KY 

Ann Arbor mi 

Saint Paul MN 

Region 

CHI 

MIDS 

CFR 

BVR 

STL 

LOL 

DMVR 

SIR 

NEOK 

GtRv 

STL 

KAN 

LnSt 

NER 

LOL 

CIN 

CKY 

DET 

LOL 

Member_ID 

395683 

333432 

331892 

407876 

465371 

338044 

506119 

447049 

484940 

72708 

235360 

327634 

321393 

329606 

544935 

207365 

470021 

164153_1 

424412 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda 2 

Mazda 2 

Ford Fiesta 

Mazda Miata 

Mini Cooper 

Mini 

Mini Cooper (BS) 

Mazda Miata 

Best Tm 

1:11.967 

1:12.458 

1:12.037 

1:12.572 

1:13.128 

1:13.089 

1:13.031 

1:13.329 

1:13.054 

1:13.857 

1:14.936 

1:15.627 

1:15.170 

1:15.845 

1:15.433 

1:16.023 

1:16.081 

Laps 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

20 

20 

Sponsor 

MOM 

east street racing 

Roger Knuteson Racing 

Advanced Autosports 

Shay Roofing Inc. 

Randall Racing / TheAlignmentGuy 

In memory of Elmer Goertz / Advanced Autosports 

SIGNdeSIGN 

SmithAutoDavenport.com 

Over the Limit Racing 

Jesse Prather Motorsports 

Harris Hill Raceway 

ChrisTaylorRacingServices/BossItMotorsports/AnnArborDistillingCo/CureNFwithJack 

SRG Autosport 

Hoosier 

Team Parrott Racing 

Appalachian Race Tire 

Interstate Truck Driving School 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car #2 transponder was intermittant, manual laps given. 

Provisional Results posted at 1:50 pm 

Official Results posted at 4:50 pm 

New Track Record (1:15.170) for B-Spec by Chris Taylor. 

Printed: 5/31/2020 8:46:38 AM 

Charlene BettingerChief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Kevin Coulter Chief Steward 

20-ST-8531 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

0.428 

Avg. Speed 

81.567 

Best Lap Tm 

1:11.967 

Best Speed 

82.538 

Best Lap by 

42 - Kyle Greenhill 

Gateway 1.6 Sprints Super Tour 

Group 2 B-SPEC SM 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 12:13:56 

Gateway Motor Park 1.650 miles 

5/30/2020 13:10 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour

Gateway 1.6 Sprints - Sanction #20-ST-8531

St. Louis and Southern Illinois Regions



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

No. 

30 

42 

17 

45 

37 

91 

9 

19 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

1 

Class 

FA 

FC 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FX 

FE2 

P2 

Name 

James P. Wright 

Bill Johnson 

Scott Rettich 

Thomas W Burt 

Amy Hollowell 

Grant Palmer 

Gabe Fehribach 

Fred Michael 

Member_ID 

56962 

181783_1 

355725 

190965 

608832 

613480 

555455 

112575_1 

Hometown 

Glencoe MO 

Leawood KS 

Columbus OH 

Woodway WA 

Greenwood IN 

St. Charles MO 

Ferdinand IN 

Pittsboro IN 

Region 

STL 

KCR 

OVR 

Nwst 

IND 

STL 

SIR 

CIN 

Make-Model 

Swift DB-4 

Van Diemen RF01-2 

Mazda Formula Enterprises 2 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

Mazda Formula Enterprise 2 

Ligier 

Mazda Formula Enterprises 2 

Mariah SC82/FM1 

Best Tm 

57.059 

58.276 

58.649 

59.430 

1:00.353 

1:01.479 

1:01.669 

1:12.299 

Best Speed 

104.103 

101.929 

101.280 

99.950 

98.421 

96.618 

96.321 

82.159 

In Lap 

7 

8 

12 

9 

15 

13 

7 

8 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 5/30/2020 9:09:30 AM 

Charlene BettingerChief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Kevin Coulter Chief Steward 

20-ST-8531 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Gateway 1.6 Sprints Super Tour 

Group 3 FA FC FE2 FX P1 P2 

Saturday Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 8:00:12 

Gateway Motor Park 1.650 miles 

5/30/2020 09:00 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour

Gateway 1.6 Sprints - Sanction #20-ST-8531

St. Louis and Southern Illinois Regions



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

No. 

30 

17 

45 

37 

9 

91 

19 

42 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

1 

Class 

FA 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FX 

P2 

FC 

Name 

James P. Wright 

Scott Rettich 

Thomas W Burt 

Amy Hollowell 

Gabe Fehribach 

Grant Palmer 

Fred Michael 

Bill Johnson 

Hometown 

Glencoe MO 

Columbus OH 

Woodway WA 

Greenwood IN 

Ferdinand IN 

St. Charles MO 

Pittsboro IN 

Leawood KS 

Region 

STL 

OVR 

Nwst 

IND 

SIR 

STL 

CIN 

KCR 

Member_ID 

56962 

355725 

190965 

608832 

555455 

613480 

112575_1 

181783_1 

Make-Model 

Swift DB-4 

Mazda Formula Enterprises 2 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

Mazda Formula Enterprise 2 

Mazda Formula Enterprises 2 

Ligier 

Mariah SC82/FM1 

Van Diemen RF01-2 

Best Tm 

57.020 

58.825 

59.873 

59.841 

1:02.762 

1:01.908 

1:11.162 

59.061 

Laps 

26 

26 

26 

25 

24 

22 

21 

13 

Sponsor 

Alliance Autosport 

Alliance Autosport 

Alliance Autosport 

PXP Racewear 

Portable Work Tools 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (58.825) for FE2 by Scott Rettich. 

New Track Record (59.061) for FC by Bill Johnson. 

Provisional Results posted at 2:20 pm 

Official Results posted at 3:10 pm 

Printed: 5/30/2020 2:09:52 PM 

Charlene BettingerChief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Kevin Coulter Chief Steward 

20-ST-8531 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

33.717 

Avg. Speed 

101.603 

Best Lap Tm 

57.020 

Best Speed 

104.174 

Best Lap by 

30 - James P. Wright 

Gateway 1.6 Sprints Super Tour 

Group 3 FA FC FE2 FX P1 P2 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 12:47:58 

Gateway Motor Park 1.650 miles 

5/30/2020 13:45 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour

Gateway 1.6 Sprints - Sanction #20-ST-8531

St. Louis and Southern Illinois Regions



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

No. 

34 

37 

47 

52 

64 

25 

18 

45 

17 

98 

132 

53 

75 

3 

137 

39 

60 

8 

42 

65 

19 

54 

0 

5 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

2 

3 

4 

5 

3 

6 

4 

7 

4 

5 

6 

6 

7 

Class 

EP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

HP 

GTL 

EP 

GTL 

GTL 

HP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

EP 

HP 

EP 

HP 

GTL 

GTL 

FP 

GTL 

GTL 

Name 

Jesse Prather 

Sam Henry 

David Bednarz 

Mason Workman 

Perry Simonds 

Mark Weber 

Steve Sargis 

Peter Zekert 

Steve Smyczek 

Roy Lopshire 

Michael Lewis 

Ralf Lindow 

Jack Schulz 

Chris W Albin 

William Nick Engels 

Jud Scott 

Vesa Silegren 

Don Tucker 

Angus Crome 

Brad Lewis 

Christopher William Lynch 

Chuck Mathis 

Edward Nicholson 

James Lynch III 

Member_ID 

275882_1 

279229 

342032 

223903 

443046 

19811 

66290 

1000 

373965 

49716 

113617 

416957 

309043 

180831_1 

279018 

152511 

267444 

121541_1 

465628 

203677 

458810 

180832_1 

464435 

467521 

Hometown 

Topeka KS 

Republic MO 

Ann Arbor MI 

Canal Winchester OH 

Lavon TX 

Saint Louis MO 

Frankfort IL 

Maryland Hts MO 

New Berlin WI 

Blue Springs MO 

Poway CA 

Bellevue NE 

Monett MO 

Maryland Heights MO 

DAllas TX 

La Vergne TN 

Chattanooga TN 

Memphis TN 

Maryville IL 

St. Louis MO 

Saint Peters MO 

St Jacob IL 

Kansas City MO 

Saint Peters MO 

Region 

KAN 

OZMT 

DET 

OVR 

Tex 

STL 

BVR 

STL 

Milw 

KCR 

SanD 

NEB 

OZMT 

SILR 

Tex 

TEN 

CHA 

MIDS 

SILR 

STL 

STL 

SILR 

KCR 

STL 

Make-Model 

BMW Z3 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Triumph Spitfire 

Nissan 200SX 

Mazda RX-8 

Toyota Tercel 

Mazda RX7 

Volkswagen Golf 

MG Midget 

Volkswagen GTI/Golf 

Toyota MR2 

Mazda 

Honda CRX 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Golf GTI 

Nissan 1200 

Datsun 1200 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Nissan 200SX 

Mazda RX7 

Best Tm 

1:07.004 

1:08.528 

1:08.970 

1:09.185 

1:09.893 

1:10.512 

1:10.549 

1:10.770 

1:10.913 

1:10.977 

1:11.371 

1:12.629 

1:13.504 

1:14.031 

1:14.992 

1:15.310 

1:15.413 

1:16.551 

1:16.616 

1:16.803 

1:21.984 

1:36.668 

1:40.728 

Best Speed 

88.651 

86.680 

86.124 

85.857 

84.987 

84.241 

84.197 

83.934 

83.765 

83.689 

83.227 

81.786 

80.812 

80.237 

79.208 

78.874 

78.766 

77.595 

77.529 

77.341 

72.453 

61.447 

58.971 

- 

In Lap 

10 

10 

11 

13 

6 

6 

5 

3 

16 

10 

12 

9 

10 

8 

7 

14 

11 

2 

13 

3 

2 

1 

1 

0 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Car #5 Transponder not working, no times given 

Printed: 5/30/2020 9:05:42 AM 

Charlene BettingerChief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Kevin Coulter Chief Steward 

20-ST-8531 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Gateway 1.6 Sprints Super Tour 

Group 4 EP FP HP STL 

Saturday Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 8:30:14 

Gateway Motor Park 1.650 miles 

5/30/2020 09:30 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour

Gateway 1.6 Sprints - Sanction #20-ST-8531

St. Louis and Southern Illinois Regions



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

DNF 

Not qualified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

34 

37 

47 

52 

25 

64 

18 

54 

132 

98 

17 

75 

39 

60 

42 

53 

45 

137 

0 

5 

65 

3 

8 

19 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

6 

1 

2 

2 

2 

3 

3 

4 

5 

3 

6 

4 

5 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

EP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

HP 

FP 

GTL 

GTL 

EP 

HP 

EP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

GTL 

HP 

GTL 

GTL 

GTL 

HP 

EP 

GTL 

Name 

Jesse Prather 

Sam Henry 

David Bednarz 

Mason Workman 

Mark Weber 

Perry Simonds 

Steve Sargis 

Chuck Mathis 

Michael Lewis 

Roy Lopshire 

Steve Smyczek 

Jack Schulz 

Jud Scott 

Vesa Silegren 

Angus Crome 

Ralf Lindow 

Peter Zekert 

William Nick Engels 

Edward Nicholson 

James Lynch III 

Brad Lewis 

Chris W Albin 

Don Tucker 

Christopher William Lynch 

Hometown 

Topeka KS 

Republic MO 

Ann Arbor MI 

Canal Winchester OH 

Saint Louis MO 

Lavon TX 

Frankfort IL 

St Jacob IL 

Poway CA 

Blue Springs MO 

New Berlin WI 

Monett MO 

La Vergne TN 

Chattanooga TN 

Maryville IL 

Bellevue NE 

Maryland Hts MO 

DAllas TX 

Kansas City MO 

Saint Peters MO 

St. Louis MO 

Maryland Heights MO 

Memphis TN 

Saint Peters MO 

Region 

KAN 

OZMT 

DET 

OVR 

STL 

Tex 

BVR 

SILR 

SanD 

KCR 

Milw 

OZMT 

TEN 

CHA 

SILR 

NEB 

STL 

Tex 

KCR 

STL 

STL 

SILR 

MIDS 

STL 

Member_ID 

275882_1 

279229 

342032 

223903 

19811 

443046 

66290 

180832_1 

113617 

49716 

373965 

309043 

152511 

267444 

465628 

416957 

1000 

279018 

464435 

467521 

203677 

180831_1 

121541_1 

458810 

Make-Model 

BMW Z3 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Triumph Spitfire 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Mazda RX7 

Toyota Tercel 

Mazda RX-8 

MG Midget 

Mazda 

Honda CRX 

Volkswagen Golf GTI 

Volkswagen Golf 

Nissan 200SX 

Toyota MR2 

Nissan 200SX 

Mazda RX7 

Nissan 1200 

Volkswagen GTI/Golf 

Mazda Miata 

Datsun 1200 

Best Tm 

1:06.962 

1:08.566 

1:09.001 

1:09.395 

1:10.791 

1:10.284 

1:10.785 

1:11.123 

1:11.386 

1:11.590 

1:10.871 

1:14.289 

1:14.455 

1:15.950 

1:13.471 

1:11.188 

1:12.382 

1:11.980 

1:15.829 

1:14.135 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

20 

19 

15 

14 

21 

21 

20 

7 

Sponsor 

Jesse Prather Motorsports / Hoosier / Carbotech 

SpringfieldDyno / Mazda / Hoosier 

Dynomax Exhaust / Ohlins USA 

Hoosier / Planet Miata / Mazda / Carbotech 

Goodyear 

JANCO 

Carbotech 

AMT Racing Engines 

Goodyear 

TRD/Williams Racing Development/Hoosier 

"Corrosion Control Resources 

Automotive Archeologists 

Scott CPA 

Hoosier/Carbotech/HPD/svtek.com/Gatecrest/KONI/Haltech 

Hoosier/Summit/Hawk/(Checkered Passed 

Hoosier 

AVP Engines Aaron Kelley Goodyear 

Endyn Racing Engines 

Yardbird Racing KC 

Modern Hotrods 

Tuna Safe 

Hoosier/247-parts.com/AMT engines 

"LabWare 

Hankook Tire 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Cars #42 Transponder not working & #5 Transponder stopped working, manual laps given. 
New Track Record (1:10.785) for HP by Steve Sargis & (1:06.962) for EP by Jesse Prather. 
Provisional Results posted at 3:00 pm 
Car #127 HP & #0 GTL moved to last in class for failure to report to impound per GCR 5.93. 
Car #5 GTL moved to last in class for failing SIR stall test per GCR Appendix F, SIR Stall Test 

Printed: 5/30/2020 3:36:26 PM 

Charlene BettingerChief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Kevin Coulter Chief Steward 

20-ST-8531 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

23.340 

Avg. Speed 

86.265 

Best Lap Tm 

1:06.962 

Best Speed 

88.707 

Best Lap by 

34 - Jesse Prather 

Gateway 1.6 Sprints Super Tour 

Group 4 EP FP HP STL 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:24:25 

Gateway Motor Park 1.650 miles 

5/30/2020 14:05 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour

Gateway 1.6 Sprints - Sanction #20-ST-8531

St. Louis and Southern Illinois Regions



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

No. 

22 

85 

9 

67 

58 

46 

8 

35 

78 

14 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

3 

5 

6 

Class 

F5 

FF 

F5 

F5 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

F5 

Name 

James Weida 

David H. Livingston, Jr. 

F Russell Strate, Jr. 

Jack Walbran 

H Cory McLeod 

Chris Jennerjahn 

Jeff Loughead 

Graham Loughead 

Jason Martin 

Don Napier 

Member_ID 

331314 

251277 

1951 

118865 

234010 

264694_1 

59992_1 

59992_6 

433734 

310520 

Hometown 

West Lafayette IN 

Nashville TN 

Alden NY 

Saint Louis MO 

Charlotte NC 

Hartford City IN 

Darien IL 

Bloomington IN 

River Grove IL 

Greenwood IN 

Region 

IND 

TEN 

WNY 

STL 

CCR 

IND 

OVR 

OVR 

CHI 

IND 

Make-Model 

Scorpion W1 

Spectrum 14H 

Scorpion S-1 

Scorpion 2006 

Novakar J-10 

Vortech Vortech 

Vortech CR04 

Vortech 

KBS mkvii 

Scorpion S-1 

Best Tm 

1:03.744 

1:05.120 

1:08.930 

1:09.161 

1:11.352 

1:13.382 

1:14.517 

1:16.406 

1:30.166 

1:44.193 

Best Speed 

93.185 

91.216 

86.174 

85.887 

83.249 

80.946 

79.713 

77.743 

65.878 

57.010 

In Lap 

4 

6 

6 

4 

12 

12 

15 

4 

1 

2 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 5/30/2020 9:29:45 AM 

Charlene BettingerChief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Kevin Coulter Chief Steward 

20-ST-8531 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Gateway 1.6 Sprints Super Tour 

Group 5 FV FF F5 

Saturday Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 9:06:00 

Gateway Motor Park 1.650 miles 

5/30/2020 10:00 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour

Gateway 1.6 Sprints - Sanction #20-ST-8531

St. Louis and Southern Illinois Regions



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

DNF 

No. 

22 

85 

67 

58 

14 

46 

8 

35 

78 

9 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

3 

5 

DNF 

Class 

F5 

FF 

F5 

F5 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

F5 

Name 

James Weida 

David H. Livingston, Jr. 

Jack Walbran 

H Cory McLeod 

Don Napier 

Chris Jennerjahn 

Jeff Loughead 

Graham Loughead 

Jason Martin 

F Russell Strate, Jr. 

Hometown 

West Lafayette IN 

Nashville TN 

Saint Louis MO 

Charlotte NC 

Greenwood IN 

Hartford City IN 

Darien IL 

Bloomington IN 

River Grove IL 

Alden NY 

Region 

IND 

TEN 

STL 

CCR 

IND 

IND 

OVR 

OVR 

CHI 

WNY 

Member_ID 

331314 

251277 

118865 

234010 

310520 

264694_1 

59992_1 

59992_6 

433734 

1951 

Make-Model 

Scorpion W1 

Spectrum 14H 

Scorpion 2006 

Novakar J-10 

Scorpion S-1 

Vortech Vortech 

Vortech CR04 

Vortech 

KBS mkvii 

Scorpion S-1 

Best Tm 

1:04.583 

1:01.877 

1:07.557 

1:08.639 

1:07.961 

1:12.520 

1:13.091 

1:14.391 

1:09.500 

Laps 

23 

23 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

20 

19 

8 

Sponsor 

Weida Apartments 

ThermaMasters 

Mitchell Racing Services 

Animal Health and Wellness NC / Mitchell Racing 

Dairy Queen / Mitchell Racing 

Jennerjahn Machine 

Perfectly Planned Events/L. L. Loughead 

Perfectly Planned Events/PCI 

Hoosier, Mitchell Racing Services 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:12.520) for FV by Chris Jennerjahn. 

Cars #78 & 85 transponders working intermittantly, manual laps given. 

Provisional Results posted at 3:35 pm 

Official Results posted at 4:20 pm 

Printed: 5/30/2020 3:16:41 PM 

Charlene BettingerChief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Kevin Coulter Chief Steward 

20-ST-8531 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

55.100 

Avg. Speed 

90.925 

Best Lap Tm 

1:01.877 

Best Speed 

95.997 

Best Lap by 

85 - David H. Livingston, Jr. 

Gateway 1.6 Sprints Super Tour 

Group 5 FV FF F5 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:58:10 

Gateway Motor Park 1.650 miles 

5/30/2020 14:55 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour

Gateway 1.6 Sprints - Sanction #20-ST-8531

St. Louis and Southern Illinois Regions



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

No. 

12 

01 

144 

46 

21 

50 

16 

22 

41 

54 

75 

67 

117 

5 

58 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

2 

1 

1 

7 

3 

2 

8 

3 

Class 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

T1 

AS 

GT2 

GT1 

AS 

GT2 

AS 

Name 

Michael Lewis 

Rhett Barkau 

Tim Kezman 

Mark Boden 

Mark Kirby 

Tom Patton 

Thomas Herb 

Stephen Wiles 

Michael Pettiford 

Philip Smith 

Scott Sanda 

Steve Leidholdt 

Andy Schniedermeyer 

Matt Gordon 

Brian Himes 

Member_ID 

113617 

515020 

468072 

266025_1 

337932 

62167 

403182 

388289 

149585 

290992_1 

215450_1 

499128 

481515 

351723 

96826 

Hometown 

Poway CA 

Freeport Il 

Franksville WI 

Buffalo Grove IL 

Shawnee Mission KS 

Fairfield Twp OH 

Barrington IL 

Kansas City MO 

Louisville CO 

New Albany OH 

Western Springs IL 

Chesterfield MO 

Florissant MO 

Lexington KY 

Slidell LA 

Region 

SanD 

BVR 

Milw 

CHI 

KCR 

CIN 

CHI 

KCR 

Colo 

OVR 

CHI 

STL 

STL 

CKY 

Delt 

Make-Model 

Jaguar XKR 

Dodge challenger 

Porsche 991 Cup 

Porsche 991.2 Cup 

Dodge Viper 

Sunbeam Tiger 

Porsche GT3 Cup 

Cadillac CTS 

Chevrolet Corvette GS 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford TA2/GT2 Mustang 

67 Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet camaro 

Chevrolet Impala 

Ford Mustang 

Best Tm 

59.218 

1:03.122 

1:03.149 

1:03.258 

1:03.739 

1:03.878 

1:04.814 

1:05.411 

1:07.227 

1:08.494 

1:09.098 

1:10.602 

1:11.609 

1:12.892 

1:13.533 

Best Speed 

100.307 

94.103 

94.063 

93.901 

93.193 

92.990 

91.647 

90.810 

88.357 

86.723 

85.965 

84.134 

82.950 

81.490 

80.780 

In Lap 

7 

10 

4 

4 

3 

16 

12 

6 

6 

4 

15 

4 

6 

10 

3 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 5/30/2020 9:58:47 AM 

Charlene BettingerChief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Kevin Coulter Chief Steward 

20-ST-8531 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Gateway 1.6 Sprints Super Tour 

Group 6 GT1 GT2 AS T1 GTX PX 

Saturday Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 9:34:03 

Gateway Motor Park 1.650 miles 

5/30/2020 10:30 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour

Gateway 1.6 Sprints - Sanction #20-ST-8531

St. Louis and Southern Illinois Regions



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

DNF 

No. 

12 

21 

01 

46 

144 

50 

16 

41 

22 

54 

67 

58 

5 

117 

75 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

7 

3 

DNF 

Class 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

GT1 

AS 

GT1 

AS 

GT2 

AS 

GT2 

Name 

Michael Lewis 

Mark Kirby 

Rhett Barkau 

Mark Boden 

Tim Kezman 

Tom Patton 

Thomas Herb 

Michael Pettiford 

Stephen Wiles 

Philip Smith 

Steve Leidholdt 

Brian Himes 

Matt Gordon 

Andy Schniedermeyer 

Scott Sanda 

Hometown 

Poway CA 

Shawnee Mission KS 

Freeport Il 

Buffalo Grove IL 

Franksville WI 

Fairfield Twp OH 

Barrington IL 

Louisville CO 

Kansas City MO 

New Albany OH 

Chesterfield MO 

Slidell LA 

Lexington KY 

Florissant MO 

Western Springs IL 

Region 

SanD 

KCR 

BVR 

CHI 

Milw 

CIN 

CHI 

Colo 

KCR 

OVR 

STL 

Delt 

CKY 

STL 

CHI 

Member_ID 

113617 

337932 

515020 

266025_1 

468072 

62167 

403182 

149585 

388289 

290992_1 

499128 

96826 

351723 

481515 

215450_1 

Make-Model 

Jaguar XKR 

Dodge Viper 

Dodge challenger 

Porsche 991.2 Cup 

Porsche 991 Cup 

Sunbeam Tiger 

Porsche GT3 Cup 

Chevrolet Corvette GS 

Cadillac CTS 

Chevrolet Camaro 

67 Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Impala 

Chevrolet camaro 

Ford TA2/GT2 Mustang 

Best Tm 

57.922 

1:02.728 

1:02.804 

1:02.998 

1:02.936 

1:03.295 

1:05.137 

1:06.859 

1:07.298 

1:09.446 

1:10.682 

1:11.151 

1:11.823 

1:11.702 

1:07.879 

Laps 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

17 

17 

4 

Sponsor 

Goodyear 

barkaucars.com 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

LEMONS OF LOVE. 

Hoosier Tires/RedlineOil/Carbotech 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier/Hawk/EmichChevrolet/Forgeline 

MacuTab 

Hoosier tires 

STLcom.com 

CH4 Resources 

"sqlatspeed.com 

Castlereagh team racing 

Tro Manufacturing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (57.922) for GT1 by Michael Lewis. 

New Track Record (1:02.728) for GT2 by Mark Kirby. 

Provisional Results posted at 4:15 pm 

Official Results posted at 5:20 pm 

Printed: 5/30/2020 4:16:49 PM 

Charlene BettingerChief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Kevin Coulter Chief Steward 

20-ST-8531 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

0.001 

Avg. Speed 

74.203 

Best Lap Tm 

57.922 

Best Speed 

102.552 

Best Lap by 

12 - Michael Lewis 

Gateway 1.6 Sprints Super Tour 

Group 6 GT1 GT2 AS T1 GTX PX 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:37:18 

Gateway Motor Park 1.650 miles 

5/30/2020 15:15 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour

Gateway 1.6 Sprints - Sanction #20-ST-8531

St. Louis and Southern Illinois Regions



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

No. 

144 

46 

3 

36 

27 

149 

41 

15 

45 

23 

63 

42 

132 

00 

75 

12 

7 

5 

32 

188 

05 

39 

4 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

1 

4 

4 

1 

5 

1 

1 

5 

2 

3 

2 

4 

3 

5 

6 

6 

4 

Class 

T2 

T2 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T2 

T3 

STL 

T2 

STU 

T2 

T4 

GT3 

STL 

STU 

STU 

T4 

STU 

T4 

STU 

T2 

STU 

T4 

Name 

Tim Kezman 

Mark Boden 

Stephen Johnson 

Joe Moser 

Brian Laughlin 

Gregory Schermer 

Michael Pettiford 

Raymond Joseph Smith 

Joe Boden 

Mark Wajda 

Bill Collins 

Michael Borden 

Michael Lewis 

David Daughtery 

Robert G. Wright 

Jim Drago 

Justin Lautz 

Alan Orban 

Ralph Porter 

William Goodro 

Natha Waldbaum 

Bill Seifert 

Roger Knuteson 

Member_ID 

468072 

266025_1 

272532_1 

274665 

376539 

426081 

149585 

435153 

266025_3 

453100 

483548 

468473 

113617 

139327 

400727 

333432 

465371 

218131 

98876 

481224 

296015 

107225 

423868 

Hometown 

Franksville WI 

Buffalo Grove IL 

Leawood KS 

Wilmette IL 

Vinita OK 

Davenport IA 

Louisville CO 

Wakarusa KS 

Winnetka IL 

Cement City MI 

Saint Paul MN 

Greenfield WI 

Poway CA 

Rock Hill  SC 

Florissant MO 

Memphis TN 

Saint Louis MO 

hazelwood MO 

Kokomo IN 

Fort Collins CO 

Omaha NE 

Pleasant View TN 

Stillwater MN 

Region 

Milw 

CHI 

KCR 

DET 

NEOK 

GtRv 

Colo 

KAN 

CHI 

DET 

LOL 

Milw 

SanD 

CCR 

STL 

MIDS 

STL 

STL 

IND 

Colo 

NEB 

TEN 

LOL 

Make-Model 

Porsche 997.2 

BMW E92 M3 

Mazda Miata 

Honda CRX SI 

Mazda Miata 

Porsche 997.2 

Pontiac Solstice GXP 

Mazda Miata 

Porsche 997 

Honda Prelude 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata MX5 

BMW 325i 

Mazda Miata MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Dodge Neon SRT4 

BMW Z4 

Lotus Exige 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Mazda Miata 

BMW Z4 

Best Tm 

1:07.601 

1:08.059 

1:08.732 

1:08.993 

1:09.122 

1:09.445 

1:09.507 

1:09.586 

1:09.830 

1:09.856 

1:09.867 

1:10.090 

1:11.231 

1:11.832 

1:12.267 

1:12.868 

1:13.563 

1:13.666 

1:14.488 

1:14.516 

1:14.998 

1:16.647 

1:17.241 

Best Speed 

87.869 

87.277 

86.423 

86.096 

85.935 

85.535 

85.459 

85.362 

85.064 

85.032 

85.019 

84.748 

83.391 

82.693 

82.195 

81.517 

80.747 

80.634 

79.744 

79.714 

79.202 

77.498 

76.902 

In Lap 

3 

3 

3 

7 

9 

8 

7 

7 

12 

11 

5 

7 

6 

6 

13 

4 

16 

9 

12 

2 

9 

14 

7 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 5/30/2020 10:27:13 AM 

Charlene BettingerChief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Kevin Coulter Chief Steward 

20-ST-8531 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Gateway 1.6 Sprints Super Tour 

Group 7 GT3 STL STU T2 T3 T4 

Saturday Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 10:03:48 

Gateway Motor Park 1.650 miles 

5/30/2020 11:00 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour

Gateway 1.6 Sprints - Sanction #20-ST-8531

St. Louis and Southern Illinois Regions



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

DNF 

Not qualified 

DNS 

No. 

144 

36 

27 

46 

41 

15 

63 

23 

42 

75 

32 

7 

188 

00 

5 

45 

05 

39 

12 

4 

132 

149 

3 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

3 

3 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

4 

4 

4 

5 

5 

6 

4 

1 

DNF 

DNS 

Class 

T2 

STL 

STL 

T2 

T3 

STL 

T2 

STU 

T4 

STU 

T4 

T4 

STU 

STL 

STU 

T2 

T2 

STU 

STU 

T4 

GT3 

T2 

STL 

Name 

Tim Kezman 

Joe Moser 

Brian Laughlin 

Mark Boden 

Michael Pettiford 

Raymond Joseph Smith 

Bill Collins 

Mark Wajda 

Michael Borden 

Robert G. Wright 

Ralph Porter 

Justin Lautz 

William Goodro 

David Daughtery 

Alan Orban 

Joe Boden 

Natha Waldbaum 

Bill Seifert 

Jim Drago 

Roger Knuteson 

Michael Lewis 

Gregory Schermer 

Stephen Johnson 

Hometown 

Franksville WI 

Wilmette IL 

Vinita OK 

Buffalo Grove IL 

Louisville CO 

Wakarusa KS 

Saint Paul MN 

Cement City MI 

Greenfield WI 

Florissant MO 

Kokomo IN 

Saint Louis MO 

Fort Collins CO 

Rock Hill  SC 

hazelwood MO 

Winnetka IL 

Omaha NE 

Pleasant View TN 

Memphis TN 

Stillwater MN 

Poway CA 

Davenport IA 

Leawood KS 

Region 

Milw 

DET 

NEOK 

CHI 

Colo 

KAN 

LOL 

DET 

Milw 

STL 

IND 

STL 

Colo 

CCR 

STL 

CHI 

NEB 

TEN 

MIDS 

LOL 

SanD 

GtRv 

KCR 

Member_ID 

468072 

274665 

376539 

266025_1 

149585 

435153 

483548 

453100 

468473 

400727 

98876 

465371 

481224 

139327 

218131 

266025_3 

296015 

107225 

333432 

423868 

113617 

426081 

272532_1 

Make-Model 

Porsche 997.2 

Honda CRX SI 

Mazda Miata 

BMW E92 M3 

Pontiac Solstice GXP 

Mazda Miata 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Honda Prelude 

Mazda MX-5 

BMW 325i 

BMW Z4 

Mazda Miata 

Lotus Exige 

Mazda Miata MX5 

Dodge Neon SRT4 

Porsche 997 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata MX5 

BMW Z4 

Mazda RX7 

Porsche 997.2 

Mazda Miata 

Best Tm 

1:07.902 

1:08.784 

1:08.778 

1:08.261 

1:09.398 

1:09.472 

1:08.465 

1:09.399 

1:10.617 

1:13.119 

1:12.990 

1:13.169 

1:13.688 

1:11.746 

1:13.174 

1:09.064 

1:13.840 

1:15.134 

1:11.269 

1:17.512 

1:05.317 

1:08.470 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

19 

19 

18 

3 

Sponsor 

FALL LINE MOTORSPORTS 

Hoosier 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brakes/Emich Chevrolet 

Jesse Prather Motorsports/Mazda/Carbotech/Hoosier 

Interstate Truck Driving School 

Kingmotorsports Avtech Connect Prospect airport services 

Coinigy / Advanced Autosports 

Castlereagh Team Racing 

Hoosier Tire - Carbotech 

Shay Roofing Inc. 

Aviation Fuel Transport/Hoosier/3R Racing 

"miatacage 

HTA Motorsports 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Hutter Performance/Hoosier/RACELOUVERS/VETTESPORT/Essex Racing/Hawk/RaceKeeper/Penske 

self 

Easy Street Racing / g Loc 

Black Dog Auto Service 

Goodyear 

Jake Antonâ€™s mom 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:09.398) for T3 by Michael Pettiford &  (1:09.399) for STU by Mark Wajda. 

New Track Record (1:10.617) for T4 by Michael Borden &  (1:05.317) for GT3 by Michael Lewis. 

Provisional Results posted at 4:55 pm 

Official Results posted at 5:30 pm 

Printed: 5/30/2020 4:25:32 PM 

Charlene BettingerChief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Kevin Coulter Chief Steward 

20-ST-8531 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

0.900 

Avg. Speed 

85.473 

Best Lap Tm 

1:05.317 

Best Speed 

90.941 

Best Lap by 

132 - Michael Lewis 

Gateway 1.6 Sprints Super Tour 

Group 7 GT3 STL STU T2 T3 T4 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:19:21 

Gateway Motor Park 1.650 miles 

5/30/2020 15:50 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour

Gateway 1.6 Sprints - Sanction #20-ST-8531

St. Louis and Southern Illinois Regions



 
Sunday 

 
Qualifying and Races 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

No. 

35 

7 

46 

19 

45 

66 

4 

5 

48 

13 

6 

79 

47 

59 

12 

49 

75 

94 

57 

96 

70 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Richard Wiese 

Justin Claucherty 

Grant Vogel 

Bobby Sak 

Thomas W Burt 

Cliff White 

John Vogel 

Robert Reed 

Chris Jennerjahn 

Steven Rehkemper 

Peter Jankovskis 

Steven Greenhill 

David Pintaric 

Wade White 

Benjamin Brinn 

Scott Barr 

Connor Sanda 

Larry L Morris 

Craig Froeter 

Matthew Miller 

David DeBolt 

Member_ID 

294162 

320162 

527264 

232202 

190965 

290226 

513487 

311013 

264694_1 

222447 

337818 

395672 

329254 

55148 

336019_1 

515144 

215450_4 

189534 

218094_1 

240557 

3899_1 

Hometown 

Chesterfield MO 

Jackson MI 

St. Louis MO 

West Bloomfield MI 

Woodway WA 

Huntsville AL 

Saint Louis MO 

Uxbridge MA 

Hartford City IN 

Chicago IL 

Lisle IL 

Mundelein IL 

Canfield OH 

Vail CO 

Lafayette IN 

Appleton WI 

Western Springs IL 

Bellefontaine OH 

Sterling IL 

Canal Fulton OH 

Cumberland IN 

Region 

STL 

DET 

STL 

DET 

Nwst 

TVR 

STL 

NER 

IND 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

MVR 

TVR 

IND 

Milw 

CHI 

OVR 

BVR 

NEO 

IND 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Overall BestTm 

1:05.764 

1:06.063 

1:06.182 

1:06.241 

1:06.382 

1:06.507 

1:06.557 

1:06.943 

1:07.111 

1:07.188 

1:07.889 

1:07.995 

1:08.354 

1:08.551 

1:08.554 

1:08.799 

1:09.025 

1:10.956 

1:11.514 

1:12.106 

1:13.302 

In Session 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Printed: 5/31/2020 7:27:23 AM 

Charlene BettingerChief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Kevin Coulter Chief Steward 

20-ST-8531 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Gateway 1.6 Sprints Super Tour 

Group 1 SRF3 

Qualifying Merge 

Gateway Motor Park 1.650 miles 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour

Gateway 1.6 Sprints - Sanction #20-ST-8531

St. Louis and Southern Illinois Regions



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

DNF 

DNF 

Not qualified 

DNS 

No. 

35 

19 

7 

46 

4 

66 

48 

45 

13 

79 

47 

6 

12 

49 

70 

96 

5 

94 

75 

59 

57 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Richard Wiese 

Bobby Sak 

Justin Claucherty 

Grant Vogel 

John Vogel 

Cliff White 

Chris Jennerjahn 

Thomas W Burt 

Steven Rehkemper 

Steven Greenhill 

David Pintaric 

Peter Jankovskis 

Benjamin Brinn 

Scott Barr 

David DeBolt 

Matthew Miller 

Robert Reed 

Larry L Morris 

Connor Sanda 

Wade White 

Craig Froeter 

Hometown 

Chesterfield MO 

West Bloomfield MI 

Jackson MI 

St. Louis MO 

Saint Louis MO 

Huntsville AL 

Hartford City IN 

Woodway WA 

Chicago IL 

Mundelein IL 

Canfield OH 

Lisle IL 

Lafayette IN 

Appleton WI 

Cumberland IN 

Canal Fulton OH 

Uxbridge MA 

Bellefontaine OH 

Western Springs IL 

Vail CO 

Sterling IL 

Region 

STL 

DET 

DET 

STL 

STL 

TVR 

IND 

Nwst 

CHI 

CHI 

MVR 

CHI 

IND 

Milw 

IND 

NEO 

NER 

OVR 

CHI 

TVR 

BVR 

Member_ID 

294162 

232202 

320162 

527264 

513487 

290226 

264694_1 

190965 

222447 

395672 

329254 

337818 

336019_1 

515144 

3899_1 

240557 

311013 

189534 

215450_4 

55148 

218094_1 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Best Tm 

1:06.293 

1:06.550 

1:06.577 

1:06.642 

1:07.083 

1:07.058 

1:07.062 

1:07.002 

1:07.657 

1:08.518 

1:08.696 

1:08.501 

1:09.348 

1:09.303 

1:10.922 

1:11.043 

1:07.214 

1:10.936 

1:42.016 

Laps 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

29 

29 

29 

29 

29 

28 

28 

25 

23 

1 

Sponsor 

Thank You Race Volunteers! / Hallett Race Shop 

Elite Autosport 

Daikin 

Elite Autosport / Vogel Heating & Cooling 

Jennerjahn Machine 

Flat Out Racing 

Top secret toys 

Elite Autosport 

Kryderacing 

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 

Plato's Closet/Once Upon A Child/Alliance Autosport 

Dozing Griffin Pub 

Kryderacing 

IceRace.com 

Tro Manufacturing 

The Cottages/Valvoline/DN Motorsports 

Eastlake Ventures 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional Results posted at 11:50 am 

Official Results posted at 2:30 pm 

Printed: 5/31/2020 11:23:59 AM 

Charlene BettingerChief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Kevin Coulter Chief Steward 

20-ST-8531 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

1.943 

Avg. Speed 

88.331 

Best Lap Tm 

1:06.293 

Best Speed 

89.602 

Best Lap by 

35 - Richard Wiese 

Gateway 1.6 Sprints Super Tour 

Group 1 SRF3 

Sunday Race OFFICIAL 

Race started at 10:09:27 

World Wide Technology Raceway  1.650 miles 

5/31/2020 11:08 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour

Gateway 1.6 Sprints - Sanction #20-ST-8531

St. Louis and Southern Illinois Regions



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

No. 

42 

2 

75 

41 

92 

89 

69 

47 

7 

44 

07 

24 

72 

88 

34 

8 

03 

33 

26 

14 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

1 

12 

13 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

14 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

SM 

Name 

Kyle Greenhill 

Jim Drago 

Voytek Burdzy 

Myles Goertz 

Jason Knuteson 

Jamey Randall 

Cooper Lilly 

William Knight 

Justin Lautz 

Paul Gilbert 

Geoffrey Yougdahi 

Frank Schwartz 

John Valenta 

Samantha Silver 

Chris Taylor 

Rick Harris 

Ryan Hall 

Robert Bax 

Billy Parrott 

James Stevens 

Member_ID 

395683 

333432 

407876 

506119 

331892 

338044 

447049 

484940 

465371 

72708 

544935 

164153_1 

235360 

424412 

321393 

327634 

329606 

207365 

470021 

277737 

Hometown 

Mundelein IL 

Memphis TN 

Shiller Park IL 

Waukee IA 

Indianapolis IN 

Watertown MN 

Henderson KY 

Tulsa OK 

Saint Louis MO 

Davenport IA 

Saint Paul Park MN 

Ann Arbor mi 

Bridegton MO 

Saint Paul MN 

Elroy TX 

Topeka KS 

Torrington CT 

Cincinnati OH 

Barbourville KY 

Swansea IL 

Region 

CHI 

MIDS 

BVR 

DMVR 

CFR 

LOL 

SIR 

NEOK 

STL 

GtRv 

LOL 

DET 

STL 

LOL 

LnSt 

KAN 

NER 

CIN 

CKY 

STL 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mini Cooper (BS) 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda 2 

Mazda 2 

Ford Fiesta 

Mini Cooper 

Mini 

Mazda Miata 

Overall BestTm 

1:11.508 

1:11.587 

1:11.593 

1:11.794 

1:11.994 

1:12.498 

1:12.649 

1:12.835 

1:13.128 

1:13.295 

1:14.366 

1:14.754 

1:14.936 

1:14.992 

1:15.170 

1:15.200 

1:15.255 

1:15.871 

1:16.041 

In Session 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Printed: 5/31/2020 8:00:32 AM 

Charlene BettingerChief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Kevin Coulter Chief Steward 

20-ST-8531 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Gateway 1.6 Sprints Super Tour 

Group 2 B-SPEC SM 

Qualifying Merge 

Gateway Motor Park 1.650 miles 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour

Gateway 1.6 Sprints - Sanction #20-ST-8531

St. Louis and Southern Illinois Regions



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

Not qualified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

42 

2 

75 

7 

69 

41 

89 

47 

44 

34 

03 

24 

07 

72 

26 

8 

33 

92 

88 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

1 

2 

3 

10 

11 

4 

5 

6 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Kyle Greenhill 

Jim Drago 

Voytek Burdzy 

Justin Lautz 

Cooper Lilly 

Myles Goertz 

Jamey Randall 

William Knight 

Paul Gilbert 

Chris Taylor 

Ryan Hall 

Frank Schwartz 

Geoffrey Yougdahi 

John Valenta 

Billy Parrott 

Rick Harris 

Robert Bax 

Jason Knuteson 

Samantha Silver 

Hometown 

Mundelein IL 

Memphis TN 

Shiller Park IL 

Saint Louis MO 

Henderson KY 

Waukee IA 

Watertown MN 

Tulsa OK 

Davenport IA 

Elroy TX 

Torrington CT 

Ann Arbor mi 

Saint Paul Park MN 

Bridegton MO 

Barbourville KY 

Topeka KS 

Cincinnati OH 

Indianapolis IN 

Saint Paul MN 

Region 

CHI 

MIDS 

BVR 

STL 

SIR 

DMVR 

LOL 

NEOK 

GtRv 

LnSt 

NER 

DET 

LOL 

STL 

CKY 

KAN 

CIN 

CFR 

LOL 

Member_ID 

395683 

333432 

407876 

465371 

447049 

506119 

338044 

484940 

72708 

321393 

329606 

164153_1 

544935 

235360 

470021 

327634 

207365 

331892 

424412 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda 2 

Ford Fiesta 

Mini Cooper (BS) 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mini 

Mazda 2 

Mini Cooper 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Best Tm 

1:12.073 

1:11.767 

1:12.409 

1:13.384 

1:13.428 

1:13.385 

1:13.270 

1:12.996 

1:13.703 

1:15.062 

1:15.380 

1:15.391 

1:15.149 

1:14.484 

1:15.890 

1:16.148 

1:16.497 

Laps 

29 

29 

29 

29 

29 

29 

29 

29 

29 

28 

28 

28 

28 

28 

28 

28 

28 

Sponsor 

MOM 

east street racing 

Advanced Autosports 

Shay Roofing Inc. 

SIGNdeSIGN 

In memory of Elmer Goertz / Advanced Autosports 

Randall Racing / TheAlignmentGuy 

SmithAutoDavenport.com 

Harris Hill Raceway 

ChrisTaylorRacingServices/BossItMotorsports/AnnArborDistillingCo/CureNFwithJack 

Appalachian Race Tire 

SRG Autosport 

Over the Limit Racing 

Team Parrott Racing 

Jesse Prather Motorsports 

Hoosier 

Roger Knuteson Racing 

Interstate Truck Driving School 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:15.062) for B-Spec by Chris Taylor. 

New Track Record (1:11.767) for SM by Jim Drago. 

Provisional Results posted at 1:25 pm 

Official Results posted at 2:05 pm 

Printed: 5/31/2020 1:00:09 PM 

Charlene BettingerChief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Kevin Coulter Chief Steward 

20-ST-8531 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

0.486 

Avg. Speed 

81.643 

Best Lap Tm 

1:11.767 

Best Speed 

82.768 

Best Lap by 

2 - Jim Drago 

Gateway 1.6 Sprints Super Tour 

Group 2 B-SPEC SM 

Sunday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 31 Laps) started at 11:41:34 

World Wide Technology Raceway  1.650 miles 

5/31/2020 12:40 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour

Gateway 1.6 Sprints - Sanction #20-ST-8531

St. Louis and Southern Illinois Regions



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

No. 

30 

42 

17 

45 

37 

9 

91 

19 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

Class 

FA 

FC 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FX 

P2 

Name 

James P. Wright 

Bill Johnson 

Scott Rettich 

Thomas W Burt 

Amy Hollowell 

Gabe Fehribach 

Grant Palmer 

Fred Michael 

Member_ID 

56962 

181783_1 

355725 

190965 

608832 

555455 

613480 

112575_1 

Hometown 

Glencoe MO 

Leawood KS 

Columbus OH 

Woodway WA 

Greenwood IN 

Ferdinand IN 

St. Charles MO 

Pittsboro IN 

Region 

STL 

KCR 

OVR 

Nwst 

IND 

SIR 

STL 

CIN 

Make-Model 

Swift DB-4 

Van Diemen RF01-2 

Mazda Formula Enterprises 2 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

Mazda Formula Enterprise 2 

Mazda Formula Enterprises 2 

Ligier 

Mariah SC82/FM1 

Overall BestTm 

57.020 

58.276 

58.649 

59.430 

59.841 

1:00.933 

1:01.397 

1:11.162 

In Session 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Printed: 5/31/2020 8:09:52 AM 

Charlene BettingerChief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Kevin Coulter Chief Steward 

20-ST-8531 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Gateway 1.6 Sprints Super Tour 

Group 3 FA FC FE2 FX P1 P2 

Qualifying Merge 

Gateway Motor Park 1.650 miles 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour

Gateway 1.6 Sprints - Sanction #20-ST-8531

St. Louis and Southern Illinois Regions



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

No. 

30 

17 

45 

37 

9 

91 

19 

42 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

1 

Class 

FA 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FX 

P2 

FC 

Name 

James P. Wright 

Scott Rettich 

Thomas W Burt 

Amy Hollowell 

Gabe Fehribach 

Grant Palmer 

Fred Michael 

Bill Johnson 

Hometown 

Glencoe MO 

Columbus OH 

Woodway WA 

Greenwood IN 

Ferdinand IN 

St. Charles MO 

Pittsboro IN 

Leawood KS 

Region 

STL 

OVR 

Nwst 

IND 

SIR 

STL 

CIN 

KCR 

Member_ID 

56962 

355725 

190965 

608832 

555455 

613480 

112575_1 

181783_1 

Make-Model 

Swift DB-4 

Mazda Formula Enterprises 2 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

Mazda Formula Enterprise 2 

Mazda Formula Enterprises 2 

Ligier 

Mariah SC82/FM1 

Van Diemen RF01-2 

Best Tm 

57.158 

59.512 

59.824 

1:00.395 

1:03.861 

1:02.098 

1:10.693 

1:00.121 

Laps 

31 

31 

30 

30 

29 

28 

26 

15 

Sponsor 

Alliance Autosport 

Alliance Autosport 

Alliance Autosport 

PXP Racewear 

Portable Work Tools 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional Results posted at 2:10pm 

Official Results posted at 3:10 pm 

Printed: 5/31/2020 2:05:08 PM 

Charlene BettingerChief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Kevin Coulter Chief Steward 

20-ST-8531 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

46.392 

Avg. Speed 

101.022 

Best Lap Tm 

57.158 

Best Speed 

103.922 

Best Lap by 

30 - James P. Wright 

Gateway 1.6 Sprints Super Tour 

Group 3 FA FC FE2 FX P1 P2 

Sunday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 31 Laps) started at 12:31:37 

World Wide Technology Raceway  1.650 miles 

5/31/2020 13:20 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour

Gateway 1.6 Sprints - Sanction #20-ST-8531

St. Louis and Southern Illinois Regions



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

No. 

34 

52 

37 

47 

54 

25 

64 

18 

45 

17 

98 

132 

0 

137 

53 

75 

3 

65 

39 

60 

5 

8 

42 

19 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

2 

3 

4 

5 

5 

3 

6 

6 

4 

7 

7 

Class 

EP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

HP 

GTL 

EP 

GTL 

GTL 

GTL 

HP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

GTL 

EP 

HP 

GTL 

EP 

HP 

GTL 

Name 

Jesse Prather 

Mason Workman 

Sam Henry 

David Bednarz 

Chuck Mathis 

Mark Weber 

Perry Simonds 

Steve Sargis 

Peter Zekert 

Steve Smyczek 

Roy Lopshire 

Michael Lewis 

Edward Nicholson 

William Nick Engels 

Ralf Lindow 

Jack Schulz 

Chris W Albin 

Brad Lewis 

Jud Scott 

Vesa Silegren 

James Lynch III 

Don Tucker 

Angus Crome 

Christopher William Lynch 

Member_ID 

275882_1 

223903 

279229 

342032 

180832_1 

19811 

443046 

66290 

1000 

373965 

49716 

113617 

464435 

279018 

416957 

309043 

180831_1 

203677 

152511 

267444 

467521 

121541_1 

465628 

458810 

Hometown 

Topeka KS 

Canal Winchester OH 

Republic MO 

Ann Arbor MI 

St Jacob IL 

Saint Louis MO 

Lavon TX 

Frankfort IL 

Maryland Hts MO 

New Berlin WI 

Blue Springs MO 

Poway CA 

Kansas City MO 

DAllas TX 

Bellevue NE 

Monett MO 

Maryland Heights MO 

St. Louis MO 

La Vergne TN 

Chattanooga TN 

Saint Peters MO 

Memphis TN 

Maryville IL 

Saint Peters MO 

Region 

KAN 

OVR 

OZMT 

DET 

SILR 

STL 

Tex 

BVR 

STL 

Milw 

KCR 

SanD 

KCR 

Tex 

NEB 

OZMT 

SILR 

STL 

TEN 

CHA 

STL 

MIDS 

SILR 

STL 

Make-Model 

BMW Z3 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Triumph Spitfire 

Nissan 200SX 

Mazda RX-8 

Toyota Tercel 

Mazda RX7 

Nissan 200SX 

Toyota MR2 

Volkswagen Golf 

MG Midget 

Volkswagen GTI/Golf 

Nissan 1200 

Mazda 

Honda CRX 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Golf GTI 

Datsun 1200 

Overall BestTm 

1:06.962 

1:08.450 

1:08.528 

1:08.733 

1:08.946 

1:09.198 

1:09.893 

1:10.549 

1:10.770 

1:10.871 

1:10.977 

1:11.069 

1:11.980 

1:12.382 

1:12.629 

1:13.504 

1:14.031 

1:14.135 

1:14.455 

1:15.002 

1:15.684 

1:16.551 

1:16.616 

1:21.984 

In Session 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Printed: 5/31/2020 8:33:04 AM 

Charlene BettingerChief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Kevin Coulter Chief Steward 

20-ST-8531 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Gateway 1.6 Sprints Super Tour 

Group 4 EP FP HP STL 

Qualifying Merge 

Gateway Motor Park 1.650 miles 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour

Gateway 1.6 Sprints - Sanction #20-ST-8531

St. Louis and Southern Illinois Regions



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

DNF 

DNF 

Not qualified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

52 

47 

34 

25 

18 

132 

37 

0 

137 

75 

39 

5 

42 

64 

54 

53 

98 

65 

45 

17 

3 

60 

8 

19 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

1 

4 

2 

2 

3 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

5 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

FP 

FP 

EP 

FP 

HP 

GTL 

FP 

GTL 

HP 

HP 

EP 

GTL 

HP 

FP 

FP 

HP 

GTL 

GTL 

GTL 

EP 

HP 

HP 

EP 

GTL 

Name 

Mason Workman 

David Bednarz 

Jesse Prather 

Mark Weber 

Steve Sargis 

Michael Lewis 

Sam Henry 

Edward Nicholson 

William Nick Engels 

Jack Schulz 

Jud Scott 

James Lynch III 

Angus Crome 

Perry Simonds 

Chuck Mathis 

Ralf Lindow 

Roy Lopshire 

Brad Lewis 

Peter Zekert 

Steve Smyczek 

Chris W Albin 

Vesa Silegren 

Don Tucker 

Christopher William Lynch 

Hometown 

Canal Winchester OH 

Ann Arbor MI 

Topeka KS 

Saint Louis MO 

Frankfort IL 

Poway CA 

Republic MO 

Kansas City MO 

DAllas TX 

Monett MO 

La Vergne TN 

Saint Peters MO 

Maryville IL 

Lavon TX 

St Jacob IL 

Bellevue NE 

Blue Springs MO 

St. Louis MO 

Maryland Hts MO 

New Berlin WI 

Maryland Heights MO 

Chattanooga TN 

Memphis TN 

Saint Peters MO 

Region 

OVR 

DET 

KAN 

STL 

BVR 

SanD 

OZMT 

KCR 

Tex 

OZMT 

TEN 

STL 

SILR 

Tex 

SILR 

NEB 

KCR 

STL 

STL 

Milw 

SILR 

CHA 

MIDS 

STL 

Member_ID 

223903 

342032 

275882_1 

19811 

66290 

113617 

279229 

464435 

279018 

309043 

152511 

467521 

465628 

443046 

180832_1 

416957 

49716 

203677 

1000 

373965 

180831_1 

267444 

121541_1 

458810 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

BMW Z3 

Mazda Miata 

Triumph Spitfire 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

Nissan 200SX 

Toyota MR2 

MG Midget 

Mazda 

Mazda RX7 

Volkswagen Golf GTI 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Volkswagen Golf 

Toyota Tercel 

Nissan 1200 

Nissan 200SX 

Mazda RX-8 

Volkswagen GTI/Golf 

Honda CRX 

Mazda Miata 

Datsun 1200 

Best Tm 

1:09.227 

1:08.871 

1:08.294 

1:09.573 

1:10.075 

1:11.736 

1:08.233 

1:12.311 

1:13.580 

1:13.683 

1:15.911 

1:16.952 

1:19.478 

1:11.195 

1:09.491 

1:12.871 

1:12.003 

1:20.511 

Laps 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

24 

24 

24 

24 

23 

23 

20 

14 

13 

3 

3 

Sponsor 

Hoosier / Planet Miata / Mazda / Carbotech 

Dynomax Exhaust / Ohlins USA 

Jesse Prather Motorsports / Hoosier / Carbotech 

Goodyear 

Carbotech 

Goodyear 

SpringfieldDyno / Mazda / Hoosier 

Yardbird Racing KC 

Endyn Racing Engines 

Automotive Archeologists 

Scott CPA 

Modern Hotrods 

Hoosier/Summit/Hawk/(Checkered Passed 

JANCO 

AMT Racing Engines 

Hoosier 

TRD/Williams Racing Development/Hoosier 

Tuna Safe 

AVP Engines Aaron Kelley Goodyear 

"Corrosion Control Resources 

Hoosier/247-parts.com/AMT engines 

Hoosier/Carbotech/HPD/svtek.com/Gatecrest/KONI/Haltech 

"LabWare 

Hankook Tire 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:10.075) for HP by Steve Sargis. 

Provisional Results posted at 3:00 pm.  Official Results posted at 5:25 pm. 

Per decision of the SOM, the finishing lap has been moved up 1 full lap 

     due to the checkered flag being shown late. Per GCR 6.10.4 Section C. 

Printed: 5/31/2020 4:29:54 PM 

Charlene BettingerChief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Kevin Coulter Chief Steward 

20-ST-8531 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

0.120 

Avg. Speed 

69.540 

Best Lap Tm 

1:08.233 

Best Speed 

87.055 

Best Lap by 

37 - Sam Henry 

Gateway 1.6 Sprints Super Tour 

Group 4 EP FP HP STL 

Sunday Race OFFICIAL 

Race started at 13:13:21 

World Wide Technology Raceway  1.650 miles 

5/31/2020 14:10 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour

Gateway 1.6 Sprints - Sanction #20-ST-8531

St. Louis and Southern Illinois Regions



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

No. 

85 

22 

67 

14 

58 

9 

46 

8 

35 

78 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

3 

6 

Class 

FF 

F5 

F5 

F5 

F5 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

Name 

David H. Livingston, Jr. 

James Weida 

Jack Walbran 

Don Napier 

H Cory McLeod 

F Russell Strate, Jr. 

Chris Jennerjahn 

Jeff Loughead 

Graham Loughead 

Jason Martin 

Member_ID 

251277 

331314 

118865 

310520 

234010 

1951 

264694_1 

59992_1 

59992_6 

433734 

Hometown 

Nashville TN 

West Lafayette IN 

Saint Louis MO 

Greenwood IN 

Charlotte NC 

Alden NY 

Hartford City IN 

Darien IL 

Bloomington IN 

River Grove IL 

Region 

TEN 

IND 

STL 

IND 

CCR 

WNY 

IND 

OVR 

OVR 

CHI 

Make-Model 

Spectrum 14H 

Scorpion W1 

Scorpion 2006 

Scorpion S-1 

Novakar J-10 

Scorpion S-1 

Vortech Vortech 

Vortech CR04 

Vortech 

KBS mkvii 

Overall BestTm 

1:01.877 

1:03.358 

1:07.557 

1:07.787 

1:08.639 

1:08.930 

1:12.520 

1:12.619 

1:14.391 

1:30.166 

In Session 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Qualifying 

Printed: 5/31/2020 8:59:09 AM 

Charlene BettingerChief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Kevin Coulter Chief Steward 

20-ST-8531 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Gateway 1.6 Sprints Super Tour 

Group 5 FV FF F5 

Qualifying Merge 

World Wide Technology Raceway  1.650 miles 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour

Gateway 1.6 Sprints - Sanction #20-ST-8531

St. Louis and Southern Illinois Regions



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Not qualified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

22 

85 

67 

9 

8 

46 

58 

14 

35 

78 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

5 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

F5 

FF 

F5 

F5 

FV 

FV 

F5 

F5 

FV 

F5 

Name 

James Weida 

David H. Livingston, Jr. 

Jack Walbran 

F Russell Strate, Jr. 

Jeff Loughead 

Chris Jennerjahn 

H Cory McLeod 

Don Napier 

Graham Loughead 

Jason Martin 

Hometown 

West Lafayette IN 

Nashville TN 

Saint Louis MO 

Alden NY 

Darien IL 

Hartford City IN 

Charlotte NC 

Greenwood IN 

Bloomington IN 

River Grove IL 

Region 

IND 

TEN 

STL 

WNY 

OVR 

IND 

CCR 

IND 

OVR 

CHI 

Member_ID 

331314 

251277 

118865 

1951 

59992_1 

264694_1 

234010 

310520 

59992_6 

433734 

Make-Model 

Scorpion W1 

Spectrum 14H 

Scorpion 2006 

Scorpion S-1 

Vortech CR04 

Vortech Vortech 

Novakar J-10 

Scorpion S-1 

Vortech 

KBS mkvii 

Best Tm 

1:03.597 

1:04.743 

1:08.376 

1:08.743 

1:12.836 

1:12.840 

1:08.649 

1:07.121 

Laps 

31 

31 

30 

30 

29 

29 

28 

6 

Sponsor 

Weida Apartments 

ThermaMasters 

Mitchell Racing Services 

Hoosier, Mitchell Racing Services 

Perfectly Planned Events/L. L. Loughead 

Jennerjahn Machine 

Animal Health and Wellness NC / Mitchell Racing 

Dairy Queen / Mitchell Racing 

Perfectly Planned Events/PCI 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional Results posted at 3:55 pm 

Official Results posted at 4:20 pm 

Printed: 5/31/2020 3:19:43 PM 

Charlene BettingerChief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Kevin Coulter Chief Steward 

20-ST-8531 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

0.002 

Avg. Speed 

88.087 

Best Lap Tm 

1:03.597 

Best Speed 

93.401 

Best Lap by 

22 - James Weida 

Gateway 1.6 Sprints Super Tour 

Group 5 FV FF F5 

Sunday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 31 Laps) started at 14:07:19 

World Wide Technology Raceway  1.650 miles 

5/31/2020 15:05 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour

Gateway 1.6 Sprints - Sanction #20-ST-8531

St. Louis and Southern Illinois Regions



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

No. 

12 

144 

01 

21 

46 

50 

16 

22 

41 

75 

54 

63 

67 

58 

117 

5 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

2 

1 

7 

1 

2 

3 

2 

3 

8 

Class 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

T1 

GT2 

AS 

T1 

GT1 

AS 

AS 

GT2 

Name 

Michael Lewis 

Tim Kezman 

Rhett Barkau 

Mark Kirby 

Mark Boden 

Tom Patton 

Thomas Herb 

Stephen Wiles 

Michael Pettiford 

Scott Sanda 

Philip Smith 

Bill Collins 

Steve Leidholdt 

Brian Himes 

Andy Schniedermeyer 

Matt Gordon 

Member_ID 

113617 

468072 

515020 

337932 

266025_1 

62167 

403182 

388289 

149585 

215450_1 

290992_1 

483548 

499128 

96826 

481515 

351723 

Hometown 

Poway CA 

Franksville WI 

Freeport Il 

Shawnee Mission KS 

Buffalo Grove IL 

Fairfield Twp OH 

Barrington IL 

Kansas City MO 

Louisville CO 

Western Springs IL 

New Albany OH 

Saint Paul MN 

Chesterfield MO 

Slidell LA 

Florissant MO 

Lexington KY 

Region 

SanD 

Milw 

BVR 

KCR 

CHI 

CIN 

CHI 

KCR 

Colo 

CHI 

OVR 

LOL 

STL 

Delt 

STL 

CKY 

Make-Model 

Jaguar XKR 

Porsche 991 Cup 

Dodge challenger 

Dodge Viper 

Porsche 991.2 Cup 

Sunbeam Tiger 

Porsche GT3 Cup 

Cadillac CTS 

Chevrolet Corvette GS 

Ford TA2/GT2 Mustang 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette 

67 Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet camaro 

Chevrolet Impala 

Overall BestTm 

57.922 

1:02.047 

1:02.276 

1:02.728 

1:02.998 

1:03.295 

1:03.540 

1:05.411 

1:06.859 

1:07.879 

1:08.494 

1:09.231 

1:10.602 

1:11.151 

1:11.609 

1:11.823 

In Session 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Printed: 5/31/2020 9:23:36 AM 

Charlene BettingerChief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Kevin Coulter Chief Steward 

20-ST-8531 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Gateway 1.6 Sprints Super Tour 

Group 6 GT1 GT2 AS T1 GTX PX 

Qualifying Merge 

World Wide Technology Raceway  1.650 miles 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour

Gateway 1.6 Sprints - Sanction #20-ST-8531

St. Louis and Southern Illinois Regions



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Not qualified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

12 

144 

21 

50 

46 

16 

22 

41 

54 

01 

63 

67 

58 

117 

75 

5 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

2 

1 

1 

6 

2 

3 

2 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

T1 

AS 

GT2 

T1 

GT1 

AS 

AS 

GT2 

GT2 

Name 

Michael Lewis 

Tim Kezman 

Mark Kirby 

Tom Patton 

Mark Boden 

Thomas Herb 

Stephen Wiles 

Michael Pettiford 

Philip Smith 

Rhett Barkau 

Bill Collins 

Steve Leidholdt 

Brian Himes 

Andy Schniedermeyer 

Scott Sanda 

Matt Gordon 

Hometown 

Poway CA 

Franksville WI 

Shawnee Mission KS 

Fairfield Twp OH 

Buffalo Grove IL 

Barrington IL 

Kansas City MO 

Louisville CO 

New Albany OH 

Freeport Il 

Saint Paul MN 

Chesterfield MO 

Slidell LA 

Florissant MO 

Western Springs IL 

Lexington KY 

Region 

SanD 

Milw 

KCR 

CIN 

CHI 

CHI 

KCR 

Colo 

OVR 

BVR 

LOL 

STL 

Delt 

STL 

CHI 

CKY 

Member_ID 

113617 

468072 

337932 

62167 

266025_1 

403182 

388289 

149585 

290992_1 

515020 

483548 

499128 

96826 

481515 

215450_1 

351723 

Make-Model 

Jaguar XKR 

Porsche 991 Cup 

Dodge Viper 

Sunbeam Tiger 

Porsche 991.2 Cup 

Porsche GT3 Cup 

Cadillac CTS 

Chevrolet Corvette GS 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Dodge challenger 

Chevrolet Corvette 

67 Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet camaro 

Ford TA2/GT2 Mustang 

Chevrolet Impala 

Best Tm 

58.599 

1:02.752 

1:02.469 

1:03.285 

1:03.209 

1:04.902 

1:06.361 

1:05.729 

1:09.094 

1:02.938 

1:09.376 

1:11.765 

1:12.065 

1:12.699 

Laps 

31 

31 

31 

31 

31 

30 

29 

29 

28 

27 

27 

27 

26 

25 

Sponsor 

Goodyear 

LEMONS OF LOVE. 

Hoosier Tires/RedlineOil/Carbotech 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

MacuTab 

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier/Hawk/EmichChevrolet/Forgeline 

Hoosier tires 

barkaucars.com 

Interstate Truck Driving School 

STLcom.com 

CH4 Resources 

Castlereagh team racing 

Tro Manufacturing 

"sqlatspeed.com 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:02.469) for GT2 by Mark Kirby. 

Provisional Results posted at 4:35 pm 

Official Results posted at 5:10 pm 

Printed: 5/31/2020 4:11:02 PM 

Charlene BettingerChief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Kevin Coulter Chief Steward 

20-ST-8531 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

27.244 

Avg. Speed 

94.001 

Best Lap Tm 

58.599 

Best Speed 

101.367 

Best Lap by 

12 - Michael Lewis 

Gateway 1.6 Sprints Super Tour 

Group 6 GT1 GT2 AS T1 GTX PX 

Sunday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 31 Laps) started at 14:56:26 

World Wide Technology Raceway  1.650 miles 

5/31/2020 15:55 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour

Gateway 1.6 Sprints - Sanction #20-ST-8531

St. Louis and Southern Illinois Regions



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

No. 

132 

144 

36 

46 

63 

149 

3 

27 

45 

41 

23 

15 

42 

12 

00 

75 

05 

32 

7 

5 

188 

39 

4 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

2 

3 

5 

1 

1 

4 

1 

2 

5 

3 

6 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

4 

Class 

GT3 

T2 

STL 

T2 

T2 

T2 

STL 

STL 

T2 

T3 

STU 

STL 

T4 

STU 

STL 

STU 

T2 

T4 

T4 

STU 

STU 

STU 

T4 

Name 

Michael Lewis 

Tim Kezman 

Joe Moser 

Mark Boden 

Bill Collins 

Gregory Schermer 

Stephen Johnson 

Brian Laughlin 

Joe Boden 

Michael Pettiford 

Mark Wajda 

Raymond Joseph Smith 

Michael Borden 

Jim Drago 

David Daughtery 

Robert G. Wright 

Natha Waldbaum 

Ralph Porter 

Justin Lautz 

Alan Orban 

William Goodro 

Bill Seifert 

Roger Knuteson 

Member_ID 

113617 

468072 

274665 

266025_1 

483548 

426081 

272532_1 

376539 

266025_3 

149585 

453100 

435153 

468473 

333432 

139327 

400727 

296015 

98876 

465371 

218131 

481224 

107225 

423868 

Hometown 

Poway CA 

Franksville WI 

Wilmette IL 

Buffalo Grove IL 

Saint Paul MN 

Davenport IA 

Leawood KS 

Vinita OK 

Winnetka IL 

Louisville CO 

Cement City MI 

Wakarusa KS 

Greenfield WI 

Memphis TN 

Rock Hill  SC 

Florissant MO 

Omaha NE 

Kokomo IN 

Saint Louis MO 

hazelwood MO 

Fort Collins CO 

Pleasant View TN 

Stillwater MN 

Region 

SanD 

Milw 

DET 

CHI 

LOL 

GtRv 

KCR 

NEOK 

CHI 

Colo 

DET 

KAN 

Milw 

MIDS 

CCR 

STL 

NEB 

IND 

STL 

STL 

Colo 

TEN 

LOL 

Make-Model 

Mazda RX7 

Porsche 997.2 

Honda CRX SI 

BMW E92 M3 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Porsche 997.2 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Porsche 997 

Pontiac Solstice GXP 

Honda Prelude 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata MX5 

Mazda Miata MX5 

BMW 325i 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

BMW Z4 

Mazda Miata 

Dodge Neon SRT4 

Lotus Exige 

Mazda Miata 

BMW Z4 

Overall BestTm 

1:05.317 

1:07.601 

1:07.837 

1:08.059 

1:08.465 

1:08.470 

1:08.664 

1:08.778 

1:09.064 

1:09.398 

1:09.399 

1:09.472 

1:10.090 

1:11.269 

1:11.746 

1:12.267 

1:12.872 

1:12.990 

1:13.169 

1:13.174 

1:13.688 

1:15.134 

1:17.109 

In Session 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Sunday Qualifying 

Printed: 5/31/2020 9:53:43 AM 

Charlene BettingerChief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Kevin Coulter Chief Steward 

20-ST-8531 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Gateway 1.6 Sprints Super Tour 

Group 7 GT3 STL STU T2 T3 T4 

Qualifying Merge 

World Wide Technology Raceway  1.650 miles 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour

Gateway 1.6 Sprints - Sanction #20-ST-8531

St. Louis and Southern Illinois Regions



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

DNF 

Not qualified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

36 

144 

27 

46 

45 

15 

42 

23 

5 

188 

32 

41 

132 

05 

39 

75 

63 

149 

3 

12 

00 

7 

4 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

1 

1 

4 

4 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

STL 

T2 

STL 

T2 

T2 

STL 

T4 

STU 

STU 

STU 

T4 

T3 

GT3 

T2 

STU 

STU 

T2 

T2 

STL 

STU 

STL 

T4 

T4 

Name 

Joe Moser 

Tim Kezman 

Brian Laughlin 

Mark Boden 

Joe Boden 

Raymond Joseph Smith 

Michael Borden 

Mark Wajda 

Alan Orban 

William Goodro 

Ralph Porter 

Michael Pettiford 

Michael Lewis 

Natha Waldbaum 

Bill Seifert 

Robert G. Wright 

Bill Collins 

Gregory Schermer 

Stephen Johnson 

Jim Drago 

David Daughtery 

Justin Lautz 

Roger Knuteson 

Hometown 

Wilmette IL 

Franksville WI 

Vinita OK 

Buffalo Grove IL 

Winnetka IL 

Wakarusa KS 

Greenfield WI 

Cement City MI 

hazelwood MO 

Fort Collins CO 

Kokomo IN 

Louisville CO 

Poway CA 

Omaha NE 

Pleasant View TN 

Florissant MO 

Saint Paul MN 

Davenport IA 

Leawood KS 

Memphis TN 

Rock Hill  SC 

Saint Louis MO 

Stillwater MN 

Region 

DET 

Milw 

NEOK 

CHI 

CHI 

KAN 

Milw 

DET 

STL 

Colo 

IND 

Colo 

SanD 

NEB 

TEN 

STL 

LOL 

GtRv 

KCR 

MIDS 

CCR 

STL 

LOL 

Member_ID 

274665 

468072 

376539 

266025_1 

266025_3 

435153 

468473 

453100 

218131 

481224 

98876 

149585 

113617 

296015 

107225 

400727 

483548 

426081 

272532_1 

333432 

139327 

465371 

423868 

Make-Model 

Honda CRX SI 

Porsche 997.2 

Mazda Miata 

BMW E92 M3 

Porsche 997 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Honda Prelude 

Dodge Neon SRT4 

Lotus Exige 

BMW Z4 

Pontiac Solstice GXP 

Mazda RX7 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Mazda Miata 

BMW 325i 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Porsche 997.2 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata MX5 

Mazda Miata MX5 

Mazda Miata 

BMW Z4 

Best Tm 

1:07.622 

1:07.936 

1:08.978 

1:09.018 

1:09.941 

1:10.135 

1:09.917 

1:09.095 

1:13.343 

1:12.990 

1:12.842 

1:10.021 

1:05.071 

1:14.860 

1:17.285 

1:14.778 

Laps 

31 

31 

31 

31 

31 

31 

31 

30 

29 

29 

29 

21 

20 

18 

17 

9 

Sponsor 

Hoosier 

FALL LINE MOTORSPORTS 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Jesse Prather Motorsports/Mazda/Carbotech/Hoosier 

Coinigy / Advanced Autosports 

Kingmotorsports Avtech Connect Prospect airport services 

HTA Motorsports 

Aviation Fuel Transport/Hoosier/3R Racing 

Hoosier Tire - Carbotech 

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brakes/Emich Chevrolet 

Goodyear 

Hutter Performance/Hoosier/RACELOUVERS/VETTESPORT/Essex Racing/Hawk/RaceKeeper/Penske 

self 

Castlereagh Team Racing 

Interstate Truck Driving School 

Jake Anton's mom 

Easy Street Racing / g Loc 

"miatacage 

Shay Roofing Inc. 

Black Dog Auto Service 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:09.095) for STU by Mark Wajda; (1:07.622) for STL by Joe Moser. 

New Track Record (1:09.917) for T4 by Michael Borden; (1:05.071) for GT3 by Michael Lewis. 

Provisional Results posted at 5:35 pm 

Official Results posted at 6:10 pm 

Printed: 5/31/2020 5:06:52 PM 

Charlene BettingerChief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Kevin Coulter Chief Steward 

20-ST-8531 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

28.284 

Avg. Speed 

85.954 

Best Lap Tm 

1:05.071 

Best Speed 

91.285 

Best Lap by 

132 - Michael Lewis 

Gateway 1.6 Sprints Super Tour 

Group 7 GT3 STL STU T2 T3 T4 

Sunday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 31 Laps) started at 15:49:57 

World Wide Technology Raceway  1.650 miles 

5/31/2020 16:45 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour

Gateway 1.6 Sprints - Sanction #20-ST-8531

St. Louis and Southern Illinois Regions
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